502185697 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masahiro OKAMOTO	11/19/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIKURA LTD.		
Street Address:	5-1, Kiba 1-chome		
City:	Koto-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	135-8512		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13734474	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, bgalvez@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q200833	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Byron F. Galvez, New Apps Spec	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q200833_ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0328 OF \$40.00 13/344/4

Assignment

have			lasahiro OKAM Provements in	OTO of Akita	, Japan, hereina	ıfter called assigr	nor(s),
		•	ARD AND MANU	FACTURING N	METHOD FOR S	SAME	
and	executed an	applicati	on for Letters Pa	atent of the Un	ited States of A	america therefor	on
	Whereas,		FUJIKURA LT	TD.			
			5-1, Kiba 1-che	ome, Koto-ku,	Tokyo 135-85	12 Japan	
inve			s to acquire the e ted States patent			in the application	and
	Now there	efore, fo	r valuable consi	deration, recei	pt whereof is he	ereby acknowled	ged,
and to claim Trad applicants	the invention of priority und emark Office ication to the ideration all	disclose der 35 U to issue assigne papers d	ed therein for the .S.C. §119, and e any Letters Pate, its successors	e United States I/we request the the granted up and assigns; and by the assign	s of America, in the Director – U ton the invention and I/we will existed in connection	terest in the appliced the right of the right. S. Patent and on set forth in the ecute without furth on with the Uniter	ther
(App	sylvania Ave lication num 08	ber 13/	V, Washington, 734,474	DC 20037-321 and uary 4, 2013	3 to insert here Confirmation		
Date:	November	19, 20	⁰¹² Masahim	Okamoto		Masahiro OK	AMOTO
Date:							
		s/					
Date:							
		s/					
Date:							
		s/					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0329